linoils District
CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE
New Passion... New People... A New Illinois

I Volume 67, Number 10

November 10, 2013

ILLINOIS DISTRICT
CHURCH PLANTING
TRAINING

Seplember 17-18, 2013
Decatur Firat Church
January 7-8, 2014
(CT training includea M&F of sach wesl)
Regiatration and Lodging are FREE!
REGISTER ONLINE AT

usacanadaregion_org/events
Call Mark Copley (618]780-8888 for info.

TNAMIC

+ CHURCH
PLANTING
INTERMATIVINAL

Equipping Leaders to Mlant Dymamis Churches Workdwrde

Three Courses of Training (CRCICPEICT)

1. Churches Planting Churches (CPC)
For pastors and leaders of existing
churches: How to sponsor a new church.

2 Ghurch Planting Essentials (CPE)
For potential church planters and launch
team. How to start a new church.

Sample Scheduls

DAY 1 - Tuesday

+ 12 Biglical Principles of Church Planting

«  Vihy Plant Daughter Churches?

+  Answesing Common Clejeclions

+  Erwisioning What God Can Do With You and
Your Church

v Caplunng a Leader's Heart

*  How io Know When It s Time io Plant

o Mistkes tn Avold

»  The b Steps of Caughter Church Planfing

o Pssgnment Your Vision, Involvement, and
Plan

DAY 2 - Wedneaday

* Sharing the Oream of Reproducing

+  Stating the Vision

+ Detzrmning the Involvement of the Mather
Church

*  Recautting the Leadership Team

v (Gathering the Launch Team

»  Creating Your Plan

DAY 3 - Thursday

v Launching fhe New Daughter Church

+  Nuiuring and Reproducng

»  Mainizining a Healthy Perspecive

» Your Vision, Invohlement and Plan Presentation

3. Certified Trainer (CT) — Mon. & Fri.
For those who wish fo become cerfified

to reteach the DCP training.

Church

Anna First

Arcola First

Arcola Spanish

Auburn

Barry

Beardstown

Beardstown Liberty Hispanic
Belleville Emmanuel
Belleville First

Belleville Korean

Benton First

Bethel Community
Carbondale New Begin Com.
Carlinville First

Carmi

Casey

Centralia

Champaign First
Champaign New Day Com.
Chrisman

Clinton First

Collinsville Good Sam.
Decatur First

Decatur Oak Grove
Decatur Parkway

Decatur Trinity

Decatur West Side

Du Quoin

Dupo Bluffview Christian Cntr.

East St. Louis Rush Mem.
Edgemont Grace
Fairfield Fountain of Life
Fairview Hghts Parkview
Flora

Georgetown

Glenview

Godfrey

Granite City CTM
Griggsville

Harrisburg Oasis
Highland Community

Sunday
Morning

87
30
27
50
NR
63
33
78
148
10
31
59
41
45
49
164
54
106
41
68
65
100
771
NR
71
68
71
16
31
6
23
30
48
151
52
83
24
NR
NR
NR
NR

73
18
14
42
NR
61
18
78
114

21
28
32
33
47
101
47
60
41
31
47
53
451
NR

53
55
10
15

22
33
31
108
41
53
17
NR
NR
NR
NR

ATTENDANCES FOR September 1-30, 2013

Sunday
School

Church

Jerseyville

Laclede

Lincoln First
Mahomet

Mansfield Community
Marion First

Marshall

Mattoon East Side

Mattoon Real Life Com.

Monticello
Mount Carmel
Mount Erie
Mount Sterling
Mount Vernon Faith
Murphysboro
Nebo

Oakwood

Ogden

Olivet

Olney

Pana First

Paris First
Pittsfield

Quincy Emmanuel
Rantoul

Roxana

Royalton First
Salem Grace
Shelbyville
Sherman

Sparta

Springfield First
Springfield Trinity
Taylorville First
Tuscola

Urbana Lighthouse
Vandalia

Virden

West Union

Total

Sunday
Morning
NR

15
NR
44
NR
NR
NR
77
35
18
21
NR
NR
NR
53
56
5
48
50
108
NR
63
230
58
75
137
NR
445
NR
65
NR
231
60
NR
34
46
NR
12
NR

4758

Sunday
School
NR

13
NR
33
NR
NR
NR
90
12
14
13
NR
NR
NR
28
27
18
45
40
53
NR
48
146
38
46
152
NR
290
NR
49
NR
152
44
NR
11
82
NR
12
NR

3353



Mingter & Spouse Ghrstmas llmner
dam’s Voice

DECEMBER 7, 2013
FELLOWSHIP HOUR - 10:30 AM
DINNER - 12:00 NOON
KELLER CONVENTION CENTER
1202 N KELLER DR., EFFINGHAM, IL 62401
Cost: $15/person
Deposit Required With Registration
Deposits for Pastors and spouse, full time paid staff and spouse & retirees and
spouse will be refunded at the door at check in. Send registration form and
deposit to lllinois District, Church of the Nazarene, P. O. Box 1054, Alton, IL
62002 by December 3, 2013. Deposits are non-refundable for those who make
reservations and don’t attend, whether full time staff, part time staff or retiree.

Ministering now as a team since 1997, Adam’s Voice knows that leading people
to a personal encounter with a loving Savior is the soul purpose of their call.
The focus of their ministry is to attest to the power of God through worship,
inviting Him in to change lives. Woven into their repertoire of the familiar are
original songs resonating with scripture, written from personal testimony
inspired by real-life circumstances. Their music spans a wide range of styles, as
they endeavor to reach all age groups.

Adam’s Voice consists of husband and wife team David & Charlene Adams.
David leads the group as vocalist and public relations manager. Charlene is
vocalist and songwriter. They call New Castle, Indiana home.

Adam’s Voice has been able to communicate God’s love through song from
arenas to local churches all across the United States. They continue to receive
national radio play; sirus radio, Moody radio as well as major airlines and
Christian television programs (TBN and TCT) have repeatedly featured them.
Adam’s Voice has been honored to be a part of three Gaither Homecoming
Tours. They have also had the delight of singing the National Anthem at NFL
and Minor and Major League Baseball games, as well as other events.

Don’t miss the opportunity to let this uniquely gifted group cross the path of
your life’s journey. Their music will challenge, uplift and echo in your heart.

ATTENDANCES FOR October 1-31, 2013

Church Sunday Sunday Church

Morning School
Anna First 93 77 Jerseyville
Arcola First 38 15 Laclede
Arcola Spanish NR NR Lincoln First
Auburn 39 34 Mahomet
Barry NR NR Mansfield Community
Beardstown 63 59 Marion First
Beardstown Liberty Hispanic 45 18 Marshall
Belleville Emmanuel 44 39 Mattoon East Side
Belleville First 146 98 Mattoon Real Life Com.
Belleville Korean 9 2 Monticello
Benton First 36 21 Mount Carmel
Bethel Community 49 30 Mount Erie
Carbondale New Begin Com. 55 50 Mount Sterling
Carlinville First 48 35 Mount Vernon Faith
Carmi 51 45 Murphysboro
Casey 165 97 Nebo
Centralia 57 46 Oakwood
Champaign First NR NR Ogden
Champaign New Day Com. 39 39 Olivet
Chrisman 75 37 Olney
Clinton First 69 46 Pana First
Collinsville Good Sam. 98 46 Paris First
Decatur First 702 534 Pittsfield
Decatur Oak Grove NR NR Quincy Emmanuel
Decatur Parkway NR NR Rantoul
Decatur Trinity 54 45 Roxana
Decatur West Side 68 52 Royalton First
Du Quoin 16 10 Salem Grace
Dupo Bluffview Christian Cntr. 34 17 Shelbyville
East St. Louis Rush Mem. 8 8 Sherman
Edgemont Grace 31 21 Sparta
Fairfield Fountain of Life 29 34 Springfield First
Fairview Hghts Parkview 42 31 Springfield Trinity
Flora 164 114 Taylorville First
Georgetown NR NR Tuscola
Glenview 72 42 Urbana Lighthouse
Godfrey 20 18 Vandalia
Granite City CTM NR NR Virden
Griggsville NR NR West Union
Harrisburg Oasis NR NR
Highland Community NR NR Total

Sunday
Morning
NR

15
NR
52
NR
NR
NR
74
31
17
25
NR
NR
NR
53
67
NR
65
65
103
96
78
220
65
78
146
102
515
NR
67
NR
245
NR
NR
37
49
NR
NR
NR

4718

Sunday
School
NR

15
NR
35
NR
NR
NR
79
13
16
11
NR
NR
NR
31
28
NR
47
45
48
53
50
129
42
43
84
89
289
NR
51
NR
138
NR
NR
10
88
NR
NR
NR

3269



