

Volume 67. Number 10

November 10, 2013

ILLINOIS DISTRICT CHURCH PLANTING TRAINING NAZARENE UPCOMING EVENTS: Salem Grace Church September 17-19, 2013 Decatur First Church January 7-9, 2014 (CT training includes M&F of each week) Registration and Lodging are FREE! REGISTER ONLINE AT usacanadaregion.org/events Call Mark Copley (618)780-8888 for info.

Equipping Leaders to Plant Dynamic Churches Worldwide

Three Courses of Training (CPC/CPE/CT)

1. Churches Planting Churches (CPC)
For pastors and leaders of existing
churches: How to sponsor a new church.

2. Church Planting Essentials (CPE)
For potential church planters and launch
team. How to start a new church.

Sample Schedule

DAY 1 - Tuesday

- 12 Biblical Principles of Church Planting
- · Why Plant Daughter Churches?
- Answering Common Objections
- Envisioning What God Can Do With You and Your Church
- · Capturing a Leader's Heart
- How to Know When It Is Time to Plant
- Mistakes to Avoid
- The 6 Steps of Daughter Church Planting
- Assignment: Your Vision, Involvement, and Plan

DAY 2 - Wednesday

- · Sharing the Dream of Reproducing
- Stating the Vision
- Determining the Involvement of the Mother Church
- Recruiting the Leadership Team
- Gathering the Launch Team
- Creating Your Plan

DAY 3 - Thursday

- . Launching the New Daughter Church
- Nurturing and Reproducing
- · Maintaining a Healthy Perspective
- Your Vision, Involvement and Plan Presentation

Certified Trainer (CT) — Mon. & Fri.
 For those who wish to become certified to reteach the DCPI training.

ATTENDANCES FOR September 1-30, 2013									
Church	Sunday	Sunday	Church	Sunday	Sunday				
	Morning	School		Morning	School				
Anna First	87	73	Jerseyville	NR	NR				
Arcola First	30	18	Laclede	15	13				
Arcola Spanish	27	14	Lincoln First	NR	NR				
Auburn	50	42	Mahomet	44	33				
Barry	NR	NR	Mansfield Community	NR	NR				
Beardstown	63	61	Marion First	NR	NR				
Beardstown Liberty Hispanic	33	18	Marshall	NR	NR				
Belleville Emmanuel	78	78	Mattoon East Side	77	90				
Belleville First	148	114	Mattoon Real Life Com.	35	12				
Belleville Korean	10	1	Monticello	18	14				
Benton First	31	21	Mount Carmel	21	13				
Bethel Community	59	28	Mount Erie	NR	NR				
Carbondale New Begin Com.	41	32	Mount Sterling	NR	NR				
Carlinville First	45	33	Mount Vernon Faith	NR	NR				
Carmi	49	47	Murphysboro	53	28				
Casey	164	101	Nebo	56	27				
Centralia	54	47	Oakwood	5	18				
Champaign First	106	60	Ogden	48	45				
Champaign New Day Com.	41	41	Olivet	50	40				
Chrisman	68	31	Olney	108	53				
Clinton First	65	47	Pana First	NR	NR				
Collinsville Good Sam.	100	53	Paris First	63	48				
Decatur First	771	451	Pittsfield	230	146				
Decatur Oak Grove	NR	NR	Quincy Emmanuel	58	38				
Decatur Parkway	71	44	Rantoul	75	46				
Decatur Trinity	68	53	Roxana	137	152				
Decatur West Side	71	55	Royalton First	NR.	NR				
Du Quoin	16	10	Salem Grace	445	290				
Dupo Bluffview Christian Cnti		15	Shelbyville	NR	NR				
East St. Louis Rush Mem.	. 51	6	Sherman	65	49				
Edgemont Grace	23	22	Sparta	NR	NR				
Fairfield Fountain of Life	30	33	Springfield First	231	152				
Fairview Hghts Parkview	48	31	Springfield Trinity	60	44				
Flora	46 151	108	Taylorville First	NR	NR				
Georgetown	151 52	41	Tuscola	34	11				
Georgetown	83	53	Urbana Lighthouse	34 46	82				
	83 24	53 17	Vandalia	46 NR	NR				
Godfrey									
Granite City CTM	NR	NR	Virden	12	12				
Griggsville	NR	NR	West Union	NR	NR				
Harrisburg Oasis	NR	NR							
Highland Community	NR	NR	Total	4758	3353				

Minster & Spouse Christmas Dinner Adam's Voice

DECEMBER 7, 2013 FELLOWSHIP HOUR - 10:30 AM DINNER - 12:00 NOON KELLER CONVENTION CENTER 1202 N KELLER DR., EFFINGHAM, IL 62401

Cost: \$15/person

Deposit Required With Registration

Deposits for Pastors and spouse, full time paid staff and spouse & retirees and spouse will be refunded at the door at check in. Send registration form and deposit to Illinois District, Church of the Nazarene, P. O. Box 1054, Alton, IL 62002 by December 3, 2013. Deposits are non-refundable for those who make reservations and don't attend, whether full time staff, part time staff or retiree.

Ministering now as a team since 1997, Adam's Voice knows that leading people to a personal encounter with a loving Savior is the soul purpose of their call. The focus of their ministry is to attest to the power of God through worship, inviting Him in to change lives. Woven into their repertoire of the familiar are original songs resonating with scripture, written from personal testimony inspired by real-life circumstances. Their music spans a wide range of styles, as they endeavor to reach all age groups.

Adam's Voice consists of husband and wife team David & Charlene Adams. David leads the group as vocalist and public relations manager. Charlene is vocalist and songwriter. They call New Castle, Indiana home.

Adam's Voice has been able to communicate God's love through song from arenas to local churches all across the United States. They continue to receive national radio play; sirus radio, Moody radio as well as major airlines and Christian television programs (TBN and TCT) have repeatedly featured them. Adam's Voice has been honored to be a part of three Gaither Homecoming Tours. They have also had the delight of singing the National Anthem at NFL and Minor and Major League Baseball games, as well as other events.

Don't miss the opportunity to let this uniquely gifted group cross the path of your life's journey. Their music will challenge, uplift and echo in your heart.

ATTENDANCES FOR October 1-31, 2013									
Church	Sunday	Sunday	Church	Sunday	Sunday				
	Morning	School		Morning	School				
Anna First	93	77	Jerseyville	NR	NR				
Arcola First	38	15	Laclede	15	15				
Arcola Spanish	NR	NR	Lincoln First	NR	NR				
Auburn	39	34	Mahomet	52	35				
Barry	NR	NR	Mansfield Community	NR	NR				
Beardstown	63	59	Marion First	NR	NR				
Beardstown Liberty Hispanic	45	18	Marshall	NR	NR				
Belleville Emmanuel	44	39	Mattoon East Side	74	79				
Belleville First	146	98	Mattoon Real Life Com.	31	13				
Belleville Korean	9	2	Monticello	17	16				
Benton First	36	21	Mount Carmel	25	11				
Bethel Community	49	30	Mount Erie	NR	NR				
Carbondale New Begin Com.	55	50	Mount Sterling	NR	NR				
Carlinville First	48	35	Mount Vernon Faith	NR	NR				
Carmi	51	45	Murphysboro	53	31				
Casey	165	97	Nebo	67	28				
Centralia	57	46	Oakwood	NR	NR				
Champaign First	NR	NR	Ogden	65	47				
Champaign New Day Com.	39	39	Olivet	65	45				
Chrisman	75	37	Olney	103	48				
Clinton First	69	46	Pana First	96	53				
Collinsville Good Sam.	98	46	Paris First	78	50				
Decatur First	702	534	Pittsfield	220	129				
Decatur Oak Grove	NR	NR	Quincy Emmanuel	65	42				
Decatur Parkway	NR	NR	Rantoul	78	43				
Decatur Trinity	54	45	Roxana	146	84				
Decatur West Side	68	52	Royalton First	102	89				
Du Quoin	16	10	Salem Grace	515	289				
Dupo Bluffview Christian Cnt	r. 34	17	Shelbyville	NR	NR				
East St. Louis Rush Mem.	8	8	Sherman	67	51				
Edgemont Grace	31	21	Sparta	NR	NR				
Fairfield Fountain of Life	29	34	Springfield First	245	138				
Fairview Hghts Parkview	42	31	Springfield Trinity	NR	NR				
Flora	164	114	Taylorville First	NR	NR				
Georgetown	NR	NR	Tuscola	37	10				
Glenview	72	42	Urbana Lighthouse	49	88				
Godfrey	20	18	Vandalia	NR	NR				
Granite City CTM	NR	NR	Virden	NR	NR				
Griggsville	NR	NR	West Union	NR	NR				
Harrisburg Oasis	NR	NR							
Highland Community	NR	NR	Total	4718	3269				
•									